

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency **Major Facilities Training and Certification**

520 Lafayette Road North Saint Paul, Minnesota 55155-4194

September 2001

POLICY & PLANMING

For Office Use	2 924y C1
Contractor No.:	X
Discipline: Install/Repair	(Closure
Upgrade: Install/Repair	Closure
Renew: Yes	No

Application For:

Underground Storage Tank (UST) **Contractor Certification** Initial/Upgrade/Renewal

.... 2 **5** 2002

Check No.: Expiration Date Date Entered: Date Mailed:

PLEASE PRINT

Name of Company:

Carl Bolander & Sons Company

MAJOR FACILITIES SECTION

Business Mailing Address:

251 Starkey St., P.O. Box 7216

Minnesota

Business Telephone No. (651-324-6299

Name of Owner: David Bolander

Has this company done business under any other name(s) during the last five years?

No KX

If yes, please list the name(s):

Have you applied for UST Contractor Certification with the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) before?

89

Yes XX No

If yes, and you were certified, what is your MN UST Contractor Certification No.: ___

Disciplines: Install/Repair

If yes, and you were not certified, what was deficient?_

TYPE(S) OF CERTIFICATION REQUESTED

Installation/Repair

(Work involved in placing a UST in position and preparing it to be placed in service, as well as the correction, restoration, or upgrading of tank system or related equipment; for example, repairing a hole in a tank or relining a tank.)

Closure

(Permanently taking a UST out of service by either closing it in place, removing it from the ground or converting it to store a nonregulated substance.)

WORK HISTORY

1. Summarize the company's UST project history for the last two years. Be sure to include the largest storage tank project and it's cost. (Do not include any remedial action costs.)

	Site Name	CIN A CIN	<u>Date</u>	Type of Install/Repair		Cost
	Expo Center Demo	St. Paul	3/2001		XX	8,700
	Ramsey County Jail Demo	St. Paul 3669	9/2001		XX	4,000
	JLT - Vandalia Tank	St. Paul 3829	10/2000		XX	4,000
~ i) 494 & Penn Station Demo	Richfield,	10/2001		XX	12,500
d	Powers Blvd	Chanhassen / 2 225	11/2001		XX	3,500
		18837	8			
			,		•	

2. Has your certification, license, or other authorization to perform	rm tank servi	ces ever been r	evoked or suspended,	or are/were er	nforcement actions
related to tank services pending against you in any jurisdiction.	Yes 🗌	No 🔀			/ .
If yes, briefly explain on a senarate sheet				· (

3. List employees certified by the MPCA to perform and supervise underground storage tank projects. Use separate sheet if necessary.

	Employee's Full Name	Gertification Number	Discipline (e.g. Installation/Repair, Closure)	Expiration Date
1	Thomas Skluzacek	5712	Closure	2/10/2003
J	Gary Pasek	5722	Closure	2/10/2003
	Dennis Biermaier	5262 ; ` `	Closure	2/10/2003
	Scott Flesch	7452	- Closure	
Į	Fred Eisinger (Howard)	10522	Closure	1/16/2002
4	William Scheurer . Will the company be subcontracting any tank work	10542 ? Yes No XXX	Closure	1/16/2002

If yes, list those companies that will be assisting you on a subcontractor basis. Use separate sheet if necessary.						
	Company Name			City	4 24 7 4	Telephone Number
						··
					,	
			•			
FOR OFFICE USE					Totaling 1	
'IS THE SUBCON HAS NOTIFICAT	ITRACTÖR CERTIFIED? ION BEEN PROVIDED FO	Yes [PR LISTED PROJE	№[CTS?"	☐ N/A Yes ☐ No	□ NA F	need .

REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS: (Applications with missing attachments will be returned)

- 1. Photocopy of documents showing comprehensive general liability insurance, surety bonds, or liquid company assets that in combination, represent a value not less than five times the value of the largest storage tank project performed by your company during the last two years.
- 2. For renewal or upgrade applications, a copy of the company's current UST contractor certificate issued by the MPCA.
- 3. Check or money order in the amount of fifty dollars (\$50.00) made payable to: Minnesota Pollution Control Agency.

Mail completed application form to: Minnesota Pollution Control Agency Stephanie Gorke Major Facilities/Training and Certification Unit 520 Lafayette Road North Saint Paul, Minnesota 55155-4194

Questions?

If you have any questions about completing this application, contact Stephanie Gorke at (651) 296-7902 Fax: (651) 297-8676 toll free at (800) 657-3864 TDD users can call (651) 282-5332 or toll free at (800) 627-3529

AFFIDAVIT "I hereby certify that:	Con	
 I am an active officer, partner, owner, 	or other designated managerial representa	ative of the applicant firm; and
	and, the applicable laws, and rules pertain ng the Standards of Performance in Minne.	ning to the regulation of underground storage sota Rules pt. 7105.0070; and
 I will direct the employees and princip is consistent with applicable requirement 		jects rendered by the company in a manner that
 A certified supervisor will exercise re- critical junctures of the storage tank pro 		k and will be physically present on site during all
		ilure to comply with the applicable statutes or artification, or civil or criminal penalties under
Applicant's Signature	_3/20/02 bate	KAREN K. PRINCE NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005
Haren Street		Notary Stamp
Signature of Notary Public	Date Swo	orn before me thisday of,

9/26/01

Page

MSW REF # ORDER # 021815000 | 423592

CONFIRMATION TO:

Carl Bolander & Sons Co. 251 Starkey Street St Paul, MN 55107 COONEY RIKARD & CURTIN, INC. P. O. BOX 59689 BIRMINGHAM, AL. 35259-9689,

EFFECTIVE DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	POLICY NUMBER			COMPAI	
9/30/01		9SX13078701		LUMBERMENS	MUTUAL	CASUALTA15
Li		mercial Umbrella Co orm- Occurrence	overage			
Other na	med insur	eds				
 	SKB Manag	gement Corp				
	Bolander					
	David Bo	lander				
	SKB, Inc					
		ronmental, Inc.				
	TKD, LLC					
		nvironmental Campus				
	Bolander	/Frontier, A Joint	Venture			
Coverage	s/Exclusi	ons.				
	nt of Cov		25,000,	000		
–	Aggregat	•	25,000,	000		
	Retentio		10,	000		
Foll	owing For	m Automobile Liab				
Foll	owing For	m Contractual Lia				
		m Aircraft Liab.				
		End/25% MinEarned				
		erlying occurrenc	.=	000		
Aggr	egate-Pro	ducts/Comp. Ops.	25,000,	000		
		Endorsement				
Foll	ow form -	Per Project Agg				
Abs.	POII. EX	cl. exc. HostileF Add'l Insured				
POLI	ution for	Prod/Comp Ops				

VERY TRULY-YOURS.

RY

DATE

instructed we have ordered insurance described above. Policy(ies) or endorsement(s) will be delivered to you as soon as possible after uance. This order shall remain in force unless due notice of termination is given by the company or prior issuance of policy or endorsement. Thank you for this opportunity to be of service.

DATE	-
9/26/01	_

CONFIRMATION TO:

Carl Bolander & Sons Co. 251 Starkey Street St Paul, MN 55107 MSW REF # ORDER # 021815000 423592

COONEY RIKARD & CURTIN, INC. P. O. BOX 59689 BIRMINGHAM, AL. 35259-9689,,

EFFECTIVE DATE EXPIRATION DATE POLICY NUMBER	COMPANY
9/30/01 9/30/02 9SX13078701	LUMBERMENS MUTUAL CASUALTA15
Lead Exclusion	
Professional Liability Excl.	
Erisa Exclusion	1
State Amendatory Endorsement	
Known Injury or Damage Excl.	
Airport Exclusion Employment Related Pract Excl	
Sec./Financial Int. Excl.	
C.C.C. Exclusion	
'nderlying Policies	Ossalana David Curalus
Coverage Type: Employee Benefit Liabilit Policy #: KZB518151	y Carrier: Royal Surplus
Expiration Date: 09/30/02	9/30/01
Expiration Bate, Golderoz	
Underlying Limits and Premiums	
Comb Single Limit: 1,000,000 C	SL Aggregate: 1,000,000
O Torre Francisco Light Lity Cover	
Coverage Type: Employers Liability Cover Carrier: St Paul Surplus Lines Policy	#: SW05509410
Effective Date: 10/01/01 Expiration D	ate: 10/01/02
Underlying Limits and Premiums	
Each Accident Limit: 500,000	
Disease/Pol Limit: 500,000	
Disease/Empi Limit: 500,000	

ВҮ _____/___

instructed we have ordered insurance described above. Policy(ies) or endorsement(s) will be delivered to you as soon as possible after uance. This order shall remain in force unless due notice of termination is given by the company or prior issuance of policy or endorsement. Thank you for this opportunity to be of service.

3518

VERY TRULY YOURS.

DATE 9/26/01

MSW REF # ORDER # 021815000 423592

CONFIRMATION TO:

Carl Bolander & Sons Co. 251 Starkey Street St Paul, MN 55107 COONEY RIKARD & CURTIN, INC. P. O. BOX 59689

BIRMINGHAM, AL. 35259-9689,,

COMPANY POLICY NUMBER EFFECTIVE DATE EXPIRATION DATE LUMBERMENS MUTUAL CASUALTA15 9/30/01 9/30/02 9SX13078701 Coverage Type: Commercial General Liability Carrier: Royal Surplus Liability Form: Occurrence Effective Date: 09/30/01 Policy #: KZB518151 Expiration Date: 09/30/02 Underlying Limits and Premiums General Aggr Limit: 2,000,000 Each Occur Limit: 1,000,000 Prod/Comp Ops Aggr: 1,000,000 Pers/Adv Inj Limit: 1,000,000 Aggregate per Project Coverage Type: Business Auto Coverage Carrier: Valiant (Zurich) Liability Form: Occurrence Policy #: CON58465312 Effective Date: 09/30/01 Expiration Date: 09/30/02 Underlying Limits and Premiums Comb Single Limit: 1,000,000 Coverage Type: Aviation Coverage Carrier: US Specialty Ins Co Policy #: TBD Effective Date: 09/24/01 Expiration Date: 09/24/02 Underlying Limits and Premiums Bl Per Occur Limit: 5,000,000 PD Limit: 5,000,000 Remarks Estimated Premium: \$100,000

VERY TRULY YOURS.

BY______DATE

instructed we have ordered insurance described above. Policy(ies) or endorsement(s) will be delivered to you as soon as possible after unance. This order shall remain in force unless due notice of termination is given by the company or prior issuance of policy or endorsement. Thank you for this opportunity to be of service.

DATE	
<u></u>	
9/26/01	

Page

MSW_REF_ 0218150

MSW REF # ORDER # 021815000 423592

CONFIRMATION TO:

Carl Bolander & Sons Co.

251 Starkey Street

St Paul, MN 55107

COONEY RIKARD & CURTIN, INC. P. O. BOX 59689 BIRMINGHAM, AL. 35259-9689,,

- 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
FFECTIVE DATE EXPIRATION DATE POLICY NUMBER	COMPANY
9/30/01 9/30/02 9SX13078701	LUMBERMENS MUTUAL CASUALTA15
D 14 11 11 1000 D' 1 1 1 1 1	
Per: Martha Hosey/CRC, Birmingham AL	
se	
* End of Order	*
End of Order	
	·
EDV TRUIT V VOLUEC	
ERY TRULY YOURS.	

BY_____

instructed we have ordered insurance described above. Policy(ies) or endorsement(s) will be delivered to you as soon as possible after uance. This order shall remain in force unless due notice of termination is given by the company or prior issuance of policy or endorsement. Thank you for this opportunity to be of service.

3518

McGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMS, INC.
INSURANCE BROKERS
2211 7th Avenue South/Birmingham, Alabama 35233
P.O. Box 10265/Birmingham, Alabama 35202-0265

Renewal Policy

9/26/01

MSW REF # DRDER # 021815000 423591

CONFIRMATION TO:

Carl Bolander & Sons Co. 251 Starkey Street St Paul, MN 55107 HEATH INSURANCE BROKERS, INC.

	IRATION DATE	POLICY NUMBER		COMPANY	
9/30/01 9	730702	KZB518151*	ROYAL SUF	RPLUS LINES	TNS. A14
<u> </u>	Comn	mercial General Liabili	ty		
Liabi	lity fo	orm- Occurrence			•
ther named				·	
		gement Corp			
	lander				
	vid Bol	lander			
	(B, Inc	ronmental, Inc.			
		/Frontier, A Joint Vento	ıra		
		nvironmental Campus, LLO			
	D, LLC	TV TTO TIMO TECH TO GAMP GOT, 22.			
•••	,				
ocations					
#0		1 Starkey Street			
		Paul, MN 55107			
#0		90 117th St E (Rich Val			
		ver Grove Heights, MN 5!	5075		
#0		4 Starkey Street			
		Paul, MN			
#0		6 Starkey Street			
шс		Paul, MN			
#(O Malcolm Street (SKB)			
# (nneapolis, MN 800 Johnson Memorial Hw	v (Shakonee Co	omnost Site	1
#4		akopee, MN 55379	y Conakopee Co	ompost ofter	
#1		750 Pilot Knob Road (La	keville Compos	st Site)	
# (keville, MN 55044	keville compo.		

VERY TRULY YOURS.

m\/

DATE

instructed we have ordered insurance described above. Policy(ies) or endorsement(s) will be delivered to you as soon as possible after uance. This order shall remain in force unless due notice of termination is given by the company or prior issuance of policy or endorsement. Thank you for this opportunity to be of service.

McGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMS, INC.
INSURANCE BROKERS
2211 7th Avenue South/Birmingham, Alabama 35233
P.O. Box 10265/Birmingham, Alabama 35202-0265

Renewal Policy

DATE	
9/26/01	_

MSW REF # ORDER # 021815000 423591

CONFIRMATION TO:

Carl Bolander & Sons Co. 251 Starkey Street St Paul, MN 55107

HEATH INSURANCE BROKERS, INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE			
9730701	9/30	702 KZB518151*	ROYAL SURPLUS LINES INS. A14
	#008	95th & Glendennin	g St (Cottage Grove Compost Site)
		Cottage Grove, MN	
	#009		50 (Carver County Compost Site)
		Carver, MN 55315	•
	#010	16454 Blaine Ave	(Empire Compost Site)
		Rosemount, MN 550	
	#011		Malcolm Avenue Compost Site)
		Minneapolis, MN 5	
	#012	630 Bldg A Malcol	
	"040	Minneapolis, MN 5	
	#013	2085 Capp Road (C	
	#014	St Paul, MN 55114	anson Blvd (Anoka Compost Site)
	#014	Coon Rapids, MN 5	
	#015		(Lino Lakes Compost Site)
	πΟΙΟ	Lino Lakes, MN 55	
	#016	Dawnway Demolitio	
	• • •	Inver Grove Heigh	
	#017	13425 Courthouse	
		Rosemont, MN	
Coverage	o/Evol	uaiana	
General Aggregate Aggregate Limit Products/Compl.Ops.Aggregate			2,000,000
Aggregate Limit			1,000,000
Pers		[™] Advertising Injur	у
		r Pers/Organizatio	

VERY TRULY YOURS.

BY	 /	
	 DATE	

instructed we have ordered insurance described above. Policy(ies) or endorsement(s) will be delivered to you as soon as possible after Jance. This order shall remain in force unless due notice of termination is given by the company or prior issuance of policy or endorsement. Thank you for this opportunity to be of service.

3518

9/26/01

MSW REF # ORDER # 021815000 | 423591

CONFIRMATION TO:

Carl Bolander & Sons Co. 251 Starkey Street St Paul, MN 55107 HEATH INSURANCE BROKERS, INC.

CTIVE DATE EXPIRATION DATE POLICY NUMBER				COMPANY	
30701 9/30702 KZB518151*		ROYALS	SURPLUS	LINES	TNS. A14
Each Occurrence CSL	1,000,0	000			
Deductible	5,0	000			
Deductible Type	Occurren	nce			
Ded applies to BI, PD, PI					
Deductible	7,5	500			
Aggregate Per Project					
Fire Damage Liability					
Limit per Fire	50,0	000			
Stop Gap Liability					
B.I. by Accident	1,000,0				
B.I. by Disease-ea.Empi.	1,000,0				
B.I. by Disease-Policy Lt	1,000,0	000			
Service of Suit Clause					
Minimum Earned Premium					
Percentage		25			
60 Day NOC except for Non Pay.					
Motor Vehicle Laws					
Employee Benefits E & O	4 000 0				
Limit each claim	1,000,0				
Aggregate Limit	1,000,0				
Deductible	1,0	000			
Blkt. Waiver Req'd By Contract					
Bases of Premium					
Independent Contr Primary Endt					
Primary if required/Writ Contr Blkt Al- Req. by Written Cont.					
Nuclear Energy Liab. Exclusion					
Employment Reltd. Pract. Excl.					
Employment Resta, Fract, Excl.					

VERY TRULY YOURS.

instructed we have ordered insurance described above. Policy(ies) or endorsement(s) will be delivered to you as soon as possible after Jance. This order shall remain in force unless due notice of termination is given by the company or prior issuance of policy or endorsement. Thank you for this opportunity to be of service.

3518

EDWARDS, SHIRLEY

MCIORD

217	,
McGRIF	FF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMS, INC.
	INSURANCE BROKERS
T P	2211 7th Avenue South/Birmingham, Alabama 35233

DATE
9/26/01

ORDER #

Page

CONFIRMATION TO:

Carl Bolander & Sons Co. 251 Starkey Street St Paul, MN 55107 021815000 423591

MSW REF #

HEATH INSURANCE BROKERS, INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	POLICY NUMBER	COMPANY
9/30/01	9/30/02	KZB518151*	ROYAL SURPLUS LINES INS. A14

Medical Payments Exclusion Wrap-Up Exclusion Standard Pollution Excl - ISO Asbestos Exclusion Lead Exclusion

Classification Codes

Rating classification: Composite Rated - 35,000,000

Premium basis: Gross Sales Rate: 4.070

Pating classification: Total Pollution Exclusion on Landfill

Remarks

Estimated Premium: MN Surplus Lines Tax: Total:

Per: Terry Moody/Heath ins., Dallas TX

se

"THIS INSURANCE IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO THE MINNESOTA SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE ACT. THE INSURER IS AN ELIGIBLE SURPLUS LINES INSURER BUT IS NOT OTHERWISE LICENSED BY THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. IN CASE OF INSOLVENCY, PAYMENT OF CLAIMS IS NOT GUARANTEED."

* End of Order *

VERY TRULY YOURS.

BYDATE	/
--------	---

instructed we have ordered insurance described above. Policy(ies) or endorsement(s) will be delivered to you as soon as possible after rance. This order shall remain in force unless due notice of termination is given by the company or prior issuance of policy or endorsement. Thank you for this opportunity to be of service.

3518



Minnesota Pollution Control Agency

April 22, 2002

Mr. David Bolander Carl Bolander and Sons Company 251 Starkey Street P.O. Box 7216 St. Paul, Minnesota 55107

Dear Mr. Bolander:

The Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) has reviewed your recent application titled, "Underground Storage Tank (UST) Contractor Certification," and it has been determined that you have satisfied the requirements of Minn. R. ch. 7105. Please find enclosed your Minnesota UST Contractor Certificate.

As a certified UST service provider your company is licensed to perform tank service projects, in the discipline(s) indicated on the application form, on regulated UST in the state of Minnesota. The period of certification for contractors is two years, and should be reflected in the certificate's expiration date. Please review the certificate for accuracy.

Minn. R. ch. 7105 requires that a copy of the current certificate be posted conspicuously at each work site. The rule also requires that the MPCA be notified in writing within thirty days of any change of address, ownership, supervisor status or loss of certification.

While you can expect the MPCA to inform you that your certificate may be about to expire, please be aware that it is the responsibility of the contractor to ensure that their certification does not lapse.

If you have any questions regarding your Contractor Certification feel free to contact me at (218)327-4718, or if your calling long distance at (800)657-3864.

Sincerely,

Kelly Miller MKeith Friesen

Certification Coordinator

Grand Rapids Office/Duluth Subdistrict

KF:km

Enclosure

